Standard cylinders DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, Clean Design
Subject to change – 2013/052  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Standard cylinders DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, Clean Design
Key features
At a glance
DIN
• Clean Design means smooth
surfaces without slots and edges,

Subject to change – 2013/054  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Standard cylinders DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, Clean Design
Type codes
DSBF – C – 32 – 300 – – PPV A – N3
Type
Standard cylinder, Clean Design
Version
C Easy-to-clean design
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Piston rod
– At one end
T Through piston rod
Piston rod thread type
– Male thread
F Female thread
Cushioning
PPV Pneumatic cushioning, adjustable at both ends
PPS Pneumatic cushioning, self-adjusting at both
ends
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Standard
N3 Based on ISO 15552
-V- New
2013/05 – Subject to change 5 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Standard cylinders DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, Clean Design
Type codes
T1 – E – – R
Temperature range
– Standard
T1 Heat-resistant
T3 Low temperature
Wiper seal variant
– None
A3 Suitable for unlubricated operation
Piston rod extension
… E 1 … 500 mm
Piston rod thread extension
… L 1 … 70 mm
Sensor mounting
R Mounting rail for sensors
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/056  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Standard cylinders DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, Clean Design
Technical data
Function
PPV
PPS
-N- Diameter
32 … 100 mm
-T- Stroke length
1 … 2,800 mm
• Standards-based cylinders to
ISO 15552 (corresponds to the
withdrawn standards ISO 6431,
DIN ISO 6431, VDMA 24 562,
NF E 49 003.1 and UNI 10290)
Spare_parts_service
DIN
General technical data
Piston∅ 32 40 50 63 80 100
Pneumatic connection Gx G¼ G¼ Gy Gy G½
Piston rod thread M10x1.25 M12x1.25 M16x1.5 M16x1.5 M20x1.5 M20x1.5
Design Piston
Piston rod
Profile barrel
Mode of operation Double-acting
Cushioning
PPV Pneumatic cushioning, adjustable at both ends
PPS Pneumatic cushioning, self-adjusting at both ends
Cushioning length [mm] 20 20 22 22 32 32

3 T1, T3 Not with wiper seal variant A3
4 …E, …L Only for strokes up to 2,000 mm
Transfer order code
DSBF – C – – – – – A – N3 – – – -R
-V- New
Note
Cylinders with position sensing
require a minimum stroke to ensure
reliable sensing.
 6
2013/05 – Subject to change 13 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Standard cylinders DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, Clean Design
Accessories
Foot mounting CRHNC
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ AB
∅
AH AO AT AU SA TR US XA XS CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 7 32 6.5 4 24 142 32 45 143.1 46 4 135 176937 CRHNC-32
40 10 36 9 4 28 161 36 54 161.9 52.7 4 180 176938 CRHNC-40
50 10 45 9.5 5 32 170 45 64 173.8 62.6 4 325 176939 CRHNC-50
63 10 50 12.5 5 32 185 50 75 189.1 62.9 4 405 176940 CRHNC-63
80 12 63 15 6 41 210 63 93 214.6 80.4 4 820 176941 CRHNC-80
100 14.5 71 17.5 6 41 220 75 110 228.5 84.3 4 1,000 176942 CRHNC-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to particularly high corrosion stress. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. in the food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Flange mounting CRFNG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Cannot be used on the bearing cap in
combination with bellows kit DADB.
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ E FB
∅
MF R TF UF W ZF CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 45 7 10 32 64 80 16 129.1 4 225 161846 CRFNG-32
40 54 9 10 36 72 90 18.7 143.9 4 300 161847 CRFNG-40
50 64 9 12 45 90 110 23.6 153.8 4 540 161848 CRFNG-50
63 75 9 12 50 100 120 23.9 169.1 4 680 161849 CRFNG-63
80 93 12 16 63 126 150 29.4 189.6 4 1,500 161850 CRFNG-80
100 110 14 16 75 150 175 33.3 203.5 4 2,100 161851 CRFNG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to particularly high corrosion stress. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. in the food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0514  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Standard cylinders DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, Clean Design
Accessories
Trunnion flange CRZNG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Cannot be used on the bearing cap in
combination with bellows kit DADB.
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ C2 C3 TD
∅
TK TL TM UW XH XL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] e9 [g]
32 71 86 12 16 12 50 50 18 127.1 4 150 161852 CRZNG-32
40 87 105 16 20 16 63 55 18.7 143.9 4 285 161853 CRZNG-40
50 99 117 16 24 16 75 65 23.6 153.8 4 473 161854 CRZNG-50
63 116 136 20 24 20 90 75 23.9 169.1 4 687 161855 CRZNG-63
80 136 156 20 28 20 110 100 31.4 187.6 4 1,296 161856 CRZNG-80
100 164 189 25 38 25 132 120 30.3 206.5 4 2,254 161857 CRZNG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to particularly high corrosion stress. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. in the food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Trunnion supports CRLNZG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CR
∅
FK
∅
FN FS H1 HB
∅
NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 ±0.1 H13 ±0.2 [g]
32 12 15 30 10.5 15 6.6 18 32 46 4 205 161874 CRLNZG-32
40, 50 16 18 36 12 18 9 21 36 55 4 323 161875 CRLNZG-40/50
63, 80 20 20 40 13 20 11 23 42 65 4 435 161876 CRLNZG-63/80
100 25 25 50 16 24.5 14 28.5 50 75 4 739 161877 CRLNZG-100/125
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to particularly high corrosion stress. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. in the food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
-V- New
2013/05 – Subject to change 15 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Standard cylinders DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, Clean Design
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCB- … R3
Material:
Die-cast aluminium with protective
coating
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CB EK
∅
FL L MR UB XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H14 e8 ±0.2 h14 [g]
32 26 10 22 13 8.5 45 141.1 3 100 176944 SNCB-32-R3
40 28 12 25 16 12 52 158.9 3 151 176945 SNCB-40-R3
50 32 12 27 16 12 60 168.8 3 228 176946 SNCB-50-R3
63 40 16 32 21 16 70 189.1 3 371 176947 SNCB-63-R3
80 50 16 36 22 16 90 209.6 3 632 176948 SNCB-80-R3
100 60 20 41 27 20 110 228.5 3 986 176949 SNCB-100-R3
1) Corrosion resistance class 3 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to high corrosion stress. External visible parts in direct contact with industrial atmospheres or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, with a predominantly functional requirement for the
surface.
Clevis foot CRLNG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ BR BT CK
∅
EM GL HB
∅
PH RA TE UL UR CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 –0.4 H13 [g]
32 10 8 10 25.8 21 6.6 32 18 38 51 31 4 120 161840 CRLNG-32
40 11 10 12 27.8 24 6.6 36 22 41 54 35 4 160 161841 CRLNG-40
50 12 12 12 31.8 33 9 45 30 50 65 45 4 280 161842 CRLNG-50
63 15 12 16 39.8 37 9 50 35 52 67 50 4 375 161843 CRLNG-63
80 15 14 16 49.8 47 11 63 40 66 86 60 4 580 161844 CRLNG-80
100 19 15 20 59.8 55 11 71 50 76 96 70 4 935 161845 CRLNG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to particularly high corrosion stress. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. in the food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0516  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...

corresponding bellows kit are
indicated in the table below:
Order example:
Selected standard cylinder:
DSBF-C-32-320-PPV-A-N3-…E-R
The dimension for the corresponding E value (see table):
112 mm
Complete type code for standard cylinder:
DSBF-C-32-320-PPV-A-N3-112E-R
The corresponding bellows kit:
DADB-V6-32-S301-350
Cylinder data Bellows kit Cylinder data Bellows kit
∅
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Dimensio
n for E
[mm]
Part No. Type ∅
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Dimensio
n for E
[mm]
Part No. Type
32 10 … 50 29 553271 DADB-V6-32-S10-50 40 10 … 50 28 553291 DADB-V6-40-S10-50
51 … 125 47 553273 DADB-V6-32-S51-125 51 … 125 43 553293 DADB-V6-40-S51-125
126 … 175 61 553275 DADB-V6-32-S126-175 126 … 175 56 553295 DADB-V6-40-S126-175
176 … 250 80 553277 DADB-V6-32-S176-250 176 … 250 72 553297 DADB-V6-40-S176-250
251 … 300 96 553279 DADB-V6-32-S251-300 251 … 300 86 553299 DADB-V6-40-S251-300
301 … 350 112 553281 DADB-V6-32-S301-350 301 … 350 100 553301 DADB-V6-40-S301-350
351 … 375 114 553283 DADB-V6-32-S351-375 351 … 375 101 553303 DADB-V6-40-S351-375
376 … 425 130 553285 DADB-V6-32-S376-425 376 … 425 115 553305 DADB-V6-40-S376-425
426 … 475 145 553287 DADB-V6-32-S426-475 426 … 475 130 553307 DADB-V6-40-S426-475
476 … 500 147 553289 DADB-V6-32-S476-500 476 … 500 131 553309 DADB-V6-40-S476-500
50 10 … 50 28 553311 DADB-V6-50-S10-50 63 10 … 50 28 553331 DADB-V6-63-S10-50
51 … 125 46 553313 DADB-V6-50-S51-125 51 … 125 46 553333 DADB-V6-63-S51-125
126 … 175 56 553315 DADB-V6-50-S126-175 126 … 175 56 553335 DADB-V6-63-S126-175
176 … 250 73 553317 DADB-V6-50-S176-250 176 … 250 73 553337 DADB-V6-63-S176-250
251 … 300 86 553319 DADB-V6-50-S251-300 251 … 300 86 553339 DADB-V6-63-S251-300
301 … 350 97 553321 DADB-V6-50-S301-350 301 … 350 97 553341 DADB-V6-63-S301-350
351 … 375 105 553323 DADB-V6-50-S351-375 351 … 375 105 553343 DADB-V6-63-S351-375
376 … 425 116 553325 DADB-V6-50-S376-425 376 … 425 116 553345 DADB-V6-63-S376-425
426 … 475 126 553327 DADB-V6-50-S426-475 426 … 475 126 553347 DADB-V6-63-S426-475
476 … 500 134 553329 DADB-V6-50-S476-500 476 … 500 134 553349 DADB-V6-63-S476-500
80 10 … 50 25 553351 DADB-V6-80-S10-50 100 10 … 50 25 553371 DADB-V6-100-S10-50
51 … 125 37 553353 DADB-V6-80-S51-125 51 … 125 37 553373 DADB-V6-100-S51-125
126 … 175 49 553355 DADB-V6-80-S126-175 126 … 175 49 553375 DADB-V6-100-S126-175
176 … 250 62 553357 DADB-V6-80-S176-250 176 … 250 62 553377 DADB-V6-100-S176-250
251 … 300 74 553359 DADB-V6-80-S251-300 251 … 300 74 553379 DADB-V6-100-S251-300
301 … 350 86 553361 DADB-V6-80-S301-350 301 … 350 86 553381 DADB-V6-100-S301-350
351 … 375 87 553363 DADB-V6-80-S351-375 351 … 375 87 553383 DADB-V6-100-S351-375
376 … 425 98 553365 DADB-V6-80-S376-425 376 … 425 98 553385 DADB-V6-100-S376-425
426 … 475 110 553367 DADB-V6-80-S426-475 426 … 475 110 553387 DADB-V6-100-S426-475
476 … 500 111 553369 DADB-V6-80-S476-500 476 … 500 111 553389 DADB-V6-100-S476-500
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0520  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Standard cylinders DSBF-C, to ISO 15552, Clean Design
Accessories